

ComfortDelGro Engineering

205 Braddell Road S(579701)

ACCIDENT REPAIR ESTIMATES

Our Ref:			
Type of Claim :	TP	Vehicle No.	: <u>GBK508X</u>
Type of Claim		Make & Model	: ISUZU NHR87AUE4AA MT
		Year of Manufacture	2019
		Chassis No.	: JAANHR87EK7E7100274
Ins Company : GREA	T EASTERN	Engine No.	RZ4E105B87
Excess :		Policy No.	2020-V0114372-VCV
Date of Accident : 31	.05.2021	Time of Accident	: 10:15HRS
Suggested Days of Repair :		In-house Vehicle Asse	essor
Repair Estimates		Case Owner	ROHANI
2000 M 2010000		Signature	
Parts (a) Cost / List Price Items	\$ 2,218.00	Contact No	
Plus/Less15%	\$ 332.70	Frt Counter Oper 63837103 – Patrick	
Total of Cost / List	\$ 1,885.30	PatrickTia@sparkca	
(b) Nett Price Items		63837730 - Brenda I BrendaNg@sparkca	
(b) Nett File items		63837466 - Rohani	
Less		RohaniM@sparkcar	<u>care.com</u>
Total of Nett Item		Workshop Opera 63837656 - Ngo Tor	
(c) Special Nett Items	\$ 245.00	Ngotw@sparkcarcal	
Total Parts Cost (Appendix A)	\$ 2,130.30		Not Nothorn
Labour (Appendix B)	\$ 2,110.00	0000.002	Rejury Bypain
Total Repair Cost	\$ 4,240.30	,	wind blow
The above total will be subjected to	7% G.S.T.		
Name of Surveyor	F	Kennerh	
Company		LKK	
Survey conducted on	:	7/6/2/ at	
Remarks By Surveyor			
(a) The repair of this vehicle is	uthorized / is not autho	rized until further notice.	
(b) Recommended Days of Rep	air :	<i>O</i> 3 day(s)	
(c) Resurvey	: Required / N	Not-Required	
(d) Excess	:\$	— Le Dou	e: 7/6/21
(e) Signature of surveyor	:	Dat	e:

Spark Car Care

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road S (579701)

Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax:62844284,62815767

Spare Parts

Vehicle No	:	GBK508X	Case Owner	:	ROHANI
Make & Model	:	ISUZU NHR87AUE4AA MT	Year Manufacture	:	2019
Chassis No		JAANHR87EK7E7100274	Engine No	:	RZ4E105B87
Sales Order	:		Supplier	:	
Order By	:		Type of Claim	:	<u>TP</u>

S/No	Part Description	QTY	Cost Price		List Price	Nett Price		S/N	Disposition By Surveyor
_	LILLIE ADL AMD	1	C MA	\$	306.00	FIICE		3/14	- Curveyor
1	LH HEADLAMP	1	R	\$	208.00				X
n-	LH FRONT CORNER PANEL	1	Sin	\$	63.00				7-
3	LH ARM MIRROR		Sn	\$	268.00				X
4	LH MIRROR ARM	1	Mil	\$	22.00				
5	LH MIRROR BASE COVER	1	R	\$	791.00				
6	LH DOOR	8	74	Ф	791.00	M	\$	225.00	1501a
7	LH DOOR STICKER	1			NA	7.4	Ψ	220.00	
8	LH DOOR PROTECTOR	1	5m	\$	159.00				X
9	LH DOOR WHEATHERSTIP	2	n	\$	190.00				×
10	LH DOOR HINGE	1	Sn	\$	62.00				X
11	LH DOOR CHECKER	1	<i>S</i> n	\$	73.00				X
12	LH DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING	1	Sh	\$	76.00				X
13	LH DOOR GLASS CHANNEL RUBBER			Φ	76.00	Ma	\$	20.00	
14	COMPANY STICKER	1				74	Ψ	20.00	
15	om Uld Signal lamp	1	cm		110				
16	on b dow Sticker	1	Me					0.00	
18	olm Uld Signal laws on how sticker on how herrical garnis	4 1	mis		27				
19	0	1							
20	0	1							
21	0	8							
22	0	1							
23	0	1							
24	0	1							
25	0	1							
26	0	1							
	0	1							
28	0	1							
29	0	1							
30		1							

Note: If any of the quoted parts are recommended to be repaired, then an additional labour charge will be charged accordingly under supplementary.

Spark Car Care

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
205 Braddell Road S (579701) Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax:62844284,62815767

<u>Labour</u>

Vehicle No.	:	GBK508X	Case Owner	:	ROHANI	
Make & Mode		SUZU NHR87AUE4AA MT	Year of Manufacture	:	2019	

	e con according to the contract of the contrac	70774 87 97 525	T- 1- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -
S/No	Labour Description	Esimated	Adjusted
		Price	Price
1	TO KNOCK,STRAIGHTEN AND RENEW ACCIDENT AREA SUCH	\$900.00	5401
	LH FRONT PANEL, LH FRONT DOOR, AND AFFECTED AREA		
2	TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ON LH FRONT PANEL, LH FRONT BUMPER,	\$900.00	4501
	LH FRONT DOOR AND AFFECTED AREA		
3	TO CHECK WIRING AND INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR	\$30.00	201
4	TRANSFER DOOR PARTS TO NEW DOOR	\$180.00	601
5	TO INSTALL LH DOOR ADVERTISEMENT STICKER No.	\$100.00	X
	TO MOTALE EN BOOK ABVERNISEMENT		
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify		
	the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey before after spray painting		
	To display damaged part(s) during recupyey		
	Parts prices are subject to confirmation		
	Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed		
	Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company		
	Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:		
	Date:		

Note: The above estimate of repair is based on visual assessment of the external affected areas. Any additional damages observed during the course of repair will be quote accordingly as a supplementary. SC1K215V0002 / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [579701] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 31/05/2021 14:10 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rohani VERSION: 1 (31/05/2021 14:10 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

on inclination policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability of the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Hitional Location Information 31/05/2021 14:10 (SGT) 31/05/2021 10:15 (SGT) 205 Braddell Rd, Singapore 579701 BLK D, WORKSHOP Singapore

country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

GBK508X

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

Yes UNITED TECH ENGINEERING PTE LTD 1XXXXX127N ute@ute.com.sg (Phone) +65-83621314 +65-83621314

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

iufacturer Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Nhr85aue4aa

Employment

No - Claiming third party Commercial vehicle Manual 3000

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Great Eastern General Insurance Limited

Comprehensive

2020-V0114372-VCV

No

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

KEE KOK SHENG GXXXX793K



01/12/1990 Date Of Birth Indoor Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 03/01/2015 6 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS Driving experience Gender (Phone) +65-83621314 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number ute@ute.com.sg **Email Address** 10 ADMIRALTY STREET #05-08, NORTH LINK BUILDING Address Address complement 757695 Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **Employee** Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked Type of Accident **HEAVY RAINS** Weather Conditions Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 0 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? ROUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER TO STATEMENT AND SKETCH ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration NumberYP9596HVehicle ManufacturerIsuzuVehicle Model-Vehicle Variant-Vehicle Colour-Vehicle CategoryCommercial vehicleName of DriverNICHOLAS CHENContact Number(Phone) +65-91117028Address-Address complement-

Postcode	-
nsurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and for the Authorised Driver.
- information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to reputifate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- S. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of ...
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the sottlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, involves, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (V) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to sollect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GSA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information se collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

UNITED TECH ENGINEERING PTE LTD
KEE KOK SHENG

쎖

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time Driver's Signature
(If driver is not the policyholden)
Date & Time: 3 | / 5 / 25 |

Reporting Centre Personnel's Squattire Name

NRIC/HIN No.:

https://decisolation.prod/fire.glass/?guid=bef06241-8909-45f7-91d3-615c757ed0ag

SKETCH PLAN		
(A) GAK 508X	<u> </u>	1
	1 1 1	
(B) AS UZULH	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BIK (SSS BIK D
Com fortbellers Bronece	ら、口、个「	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT	
货, 把负金到二次 搬着, 然后有住室 我去抄他, 当时	司走过来告诉 我,A	(双重灯,然后入货,下)整了,然后入货,下)整了,然后对方还不知情况不知情况不知,然后,然后等
Trailate;		
SKST lovry	. I shift the down my los yp 9596H and re hit my lorry to told me	ed side road, On the parcel to Blt. D level by the down did wo have did wo have did wo the SKST long driver fixed him.
DECLARATION TEO TECH ENCINEERING PTI KEE KOK SHENG Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)	Repairing Centre Personnel's Signature

https://docisolation.prod.fire.glass/?guid=bet06241-8909-45f7-91d3-615c757dsBae

31/5/2021



UNITED TECH ENGINEERING PTE LTD

10 Admiralty Street 805-08, North Link Building Singapore 757698 4st; 6483-3693 [Fax: 6481 0958] Fanal, ale & mecenasy. Website: www.ate.comsy.

Bax, Reg Not 199602127N GST Reg, Not 1939602127-N





Our Ref: UTE/VEHICLE/2021/004

Date: 31 MAY 2021

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 205 BRADDELL ROAD SINGAPORE 579701

ATTN: TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RE: VEHICLE NO. GBK508X

We hereby authorize KEE KOK SHENG, FIN NO. G2464793K, to act on our company's behalf to handle the vehicle accident matter.

Yours faithfully,

UNITED TECHENGINEERING PTE LTD

Mr. Hong Yew Soon Managing Director

to: Gustomer Service please visit s Pickering Street #01-01 Great Eastern Control Tel: +65 6248 2888 Fax: +65 6327 3080

Certificate of Insurance



ORIGINAL

The Hotor Pelvoy to which this Certificate relates to assued in accordance with the provisions of the following Legislation:
Rectar Vehicles (Third-Porty Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap.189 of the Bovised Edition) (Siegmpore)
Roter Vehicles (Third-Porty Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1996 Edition (Singapore)
Roter Vehicles (Third-Porty Risks) Miles, 1969 for Federation of Halayan
Road Transport Act 1969 for Halayan)
Road Transport (Ascadment) Act 2019 for Malayana

Policy No. : 2020-V0114372-VCV Policy Type : Commercial Vehicle

Risk# : 0001

Cover : Comprehensive

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLES:

Vehicle Registration : SEK508% Vehicle Make & Model : ISUZU NMR85AUE4AA

Name of Insured : UNITED TECH ENGINEERING FIR LTD

Period of Insurance : 10-12-2020 (0000HRS) to 09-12-2021

PERSONS OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE * Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

(1) Use in Connection with the Policyholder's business,
(2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward)
in connection with the Policyholder's business.
(3) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.
The policy does not cover:
(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
(3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Gompensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987(of Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings.

Signed for and on behalf of the Company



